## 2023-2024 After School Program Fee Schedule

K-8 ASP Rates	Full Pay	Reduced Lunch Rate	Free Lunch Rate
Monthly Rate* (Does not include half days)	\$125/month	\$95/month	\$65/month
Prepaid Monthly Rate * (Payment must be received by 1st of each month)	\$100/month	\$75/month	\$50/month
Semester 1 (Sept-Dec) Prepaid Rate* (Payment must be received by September 8, 2023)	\$350	\$265	\$150
Semester 2 (Jan -June) Prepaid Rate* (Payment must be received by Jan 5,2024)	\$450	\$340	\$225
Half Day Care - Student needs to be pre-registered and a minimum of 15 students are needed	\$25/day	\$25/day	\$25/day

- Bills will be distributed on a monthly basis; however, failure to pick up bill does not constitute excuse for non-payment. Late fee will be assessed for any balance over \$25 after last day of the month.
- Drop- in Daily Rate is \$12.00 per day. Drop ins must be pre- arranged with On Site Supervisor and will be only be available as staffing allows.
- Half Days \$25 per half day (no reduced rates available) Half Day care will be offered if we have a
  minimum of 15 students. Pre-registration will take place until the end of program day on the Tuesday
  prior to the Monday half day. (For example, pre-registration for the September 18 half day will close
  on September 12 so we can notify parents on the 13<sup>th</sup> if we have enough students signed up.) All
  students on the list at the close of pre-registration will be billed for the half day regardless if they
  attend or not. After the registration deadline, additional students may be added based on staffing
  availability.
- Other fees include:

Registration Fee \$5

Late Pick Up Fee \$5 for every 5 minutes

Late Payment Fee \$5

o NSF Check \$30

- New enrollees will have 5 school days after the first day the student attends ASP to qualify for the
  pre-paid discount. New enrollees starting week 3 or 4 of a month will be billed a weekly rate until the
  end of the month.
- Scholarship discount only applies to monthly tuition only. It does not cover any other fees including the
  daily drop in rate or half day rate. To qualify for scholarship rates, parent needs to fill out the school
  lunch application (household income report) along with signing the information release on the
  registration form.
- Accounts more than 30 days past due may have their ASP services suspended. Repeated suspension for non-payment may result in tuition due at beginning of month and/or termination of ASP services.

- Payments (Check, Money Order or Cash Only)
  - o In Person -
    - ASP Program during ASP Hours
    - Quest Office (350 W Cedar) 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
  - Mail (Please do not mail cash)
    - Quest ASP Program
       350 W Cedar
       Fremont, MI 49412
  - Please do NOT send payment with your student or make payments in the Pathfinder, Daisy Brook or Middle School office. ASP will not be responsible for lost/late payments that are attempted this way.
- Billing mistakes unfortunately do happen. Please have patience and let us know if there are any
  questions. You can contact your ASP On-Site Supervisor, call the Quest office at 231-924-0470, or
  email Tracy Sanchez at <a href="mailto:tsanchez@fremont.net">tsanchez@fremont.net</a>